
Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Sunday, February 21, 2016

T2B  

Barbara DiazJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyT2B

24018 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyT2B

24017 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyT2B

24012 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24009 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsT2B

24008 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeT2B

24006 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24002 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverT2B

20045 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoT2B

20033 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchT2B

20022 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryT2B

20015 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistT2B

20012 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20007 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20004 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaT2B

20003 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyT2B

20030 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelT2BP

20023 Bart, German Shepherd Dog, Diana FincherT2BP

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16039 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16030 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeT2B

16018 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16015 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddT2B

16013 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayT2B

16005 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryT2B

16042 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandT2BP

16029 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

T2B

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeT2B

8001 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

T2B

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaT2BP

4003 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

T2BP

4001 Felix, Dachshund, Diana FincherT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Barbara DiazJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXA

24002 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXA

24018 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24017 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24016 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24012 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24010 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24009 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXB

24008 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24007 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24006 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 30Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyAXA

20002 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXA

20023 Bart, German Shepherd Dog, Diana FincherAXPA

20046 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXB

20045 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXB

20044 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20043 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20022 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20021 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXB

20020 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXB

20017 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20016 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20015 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20013 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXB

20012 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20011 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20009 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20008 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB
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20007 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20004 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20055 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20050 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20049 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20048 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20047 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20032 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20030 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20029 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20026 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20025 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16 26Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXA

16004 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXA

16003 Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle DuBoisAXA

16042 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAXPA

16022 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPA

16021 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAXPA

16041 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16040 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16039 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16038 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16019 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16018 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16017 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16015 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXB

16014 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16013 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16012 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16010 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16009 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16008 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16006 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16043 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16029 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16027 Lily, English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernanAXPB

16024 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAXA

12013 Koby, Papillon, Pamela HawkinsAXPA

12025 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12010 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12009 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12007 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXB

12006 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12005 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12004 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12003 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12015 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12014 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8001 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXA

8027 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8020 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8019 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8018 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXB

8014 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8013 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8012 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8011 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8010 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8008 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8005 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8004 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8029 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8028 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8024 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8022 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXPB

8021 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Felix, Dachshund, Diana FincherAXPA

4013 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

4012 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4011 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4005 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4003 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB
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4002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Barbara DiazJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyOA

24013 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20060 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsOA

20051 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOA

20034 Car-Ma, Boxer, Nina DanielOA

20033 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOA

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOA

16044 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyOA

16031 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyOA

16030 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

OA

12018 Darcy, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Barbara DiazJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonNAA

20037 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonNAB

20040 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczNAP

20039 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

20038 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

12021 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

NAB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8035 Jake, Cairn Terrier, Carolyn RobbinsNAA

8026 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Barbara DiazJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJA

24018 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24017 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24016 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24012 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24010 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24008 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24007 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24006 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24002 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20021 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJA

20020 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJA

20023 Bart, German Shepherd Dog, Diana FincherAJPA

20046 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXJB

20044 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20043 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20022 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20017 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20016 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20015 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20013 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXJB

20012 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20011 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20009 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20008 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20007 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20004 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20055 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20050 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20049 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20048 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20047 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20032 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20030 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20029 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20026 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20025 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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16 26Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJA

16004 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJA

16003 Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle DuBoisAXJA

16041 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16040 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16039 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16038 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16019 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16018 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16017 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16015 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXJB

16014 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16013 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16012 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16010 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16009 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16008 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16006 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16043 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

16042 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAJPB

16029 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16027 Lily, English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernanAJPB

16024 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16022 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16021 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAJPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Koby, Papillon, Pamela HawkinsAJPA

12025 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12010 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12009 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12007 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJB

12006 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12005 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12004 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12003 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12023 Logan, All American, Lee Ann DonnerAJPB

12015 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12014 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJA

8027 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8020 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8019 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8018 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJB

8014 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8013 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8012 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8011 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8010 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8008 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8005 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8004 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJB

8029 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8028 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8024 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8022 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAJPB

8021 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4013 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

4012 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4011 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4008 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAJPB

4007 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4005 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4003 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Barbara DiazJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithOAJ

24009 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsOAJ

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
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20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20060 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsOAJ

20037 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOAJ

20034 Car-Ma, Boxer, Nina DanielOAJ

20033 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOAJ

20002 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberOAJ

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16044 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyOAJ

16031 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyOAJ

16030 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOAJ

16005 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryOAJ

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

12021 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

OAJ

12017 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

OAJ

12001 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberOAJ

12018 Darcy, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyOJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumOAJ

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Felix, Dachshund, Diana FincherOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Barbara DiazJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyNAJB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonNAJA

20051 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAJB

20003 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyNAJB

20040 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczNAJP

20039 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

20038 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8035 Jake, Cairn Terrier, Carolyn RobbinsNAJA

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


